31, 2018 in compliance with article vii section 5 of the charter. (Order to Read and File Passed).

d. Ordinance amendment to appropriating ordinance # 1 authorizing budget transfer #131-19-1 

transferring funds from debt service principal account in the amount of five million, five hundred 

thousand dollars and zero cents [$5,500,000] to the general fund pension account in the amount 

of four million, five hundred thousand dollars and zero cents [$4,500,000] and one million dollars 

and zero cents [$1,000,000] to the general fund litigation account. (Ordinance Enacted by roll call 

vote of 28-0).

25. Joint Community Development/ Tax Abatement Committee. Favorable.

Order of the New Haven Board of Alders approving the execution of a tax abatement agreement